
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1259
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2010
AVIATION TRAINING INSTITUTE AT BHUBANESWAR
Panda Shri Baijayant;Pradhan Shri Nityananda

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government Aviation Training Institute at Bhubaneswar in Orissa has requested the Aero Club of India to provide a
Cessna - 172 R Aircraft; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the time by which the above aircraft is likely to be supplied to the Training Institute?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL) 

(a), (b) and (c):- Yes, Madam. A request was received in Aero Club of India (ACI) on 05.10.2009 from Government Aviation Training
Institute (GATI), Bhubaneswar for providing them a Cessna 172 R aircraft for flying training purposes, which was not agreed to due to
non availability of Cessna 172 R aircraft with ACI. 
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